
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3214
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2003
6 LANING OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Highway Development Project involves 6 laning of some portions of the National Highway network;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the stretches which will be upgraded to 6 lanes; and

(d) the time by which 6 laning will be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.)
B.C.KHANDURI)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (d) As in the Annex.

ANNEX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (b) TO (d) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3214 FOR ANSWER ON
12TH MARCH, 2003 ASKED BY PROF. UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU REGARDING 6 LANING OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS.

Details of six-laning of National Highway Development Project.

S. No. Section       NH No. Total   Date of Completion/
         Length Anticipated date of completion
         ( in Km.)

1. Six laning of Kamaspur to Haryana/Delhi Border. 1 15 November, 2001

2. Six laning of Panchi Gujran to Kamaspur (Sonepat) 1 22 April, 2004

3. Eight laning of Haryana/Delhi Bordr to Mukarba Chowk 1 13 February, 2004

4. Eight laning of Mukarba Chowk to Mall Road (Delhi) 1 8 November, 2003

5. Panipat Elevated Highway    1 10  December, 2006
6. Panipat to Panchigujran     1 20  December, 2007

7 Ram Bagh to Tundla     2 23  March, 2005

8. Avathi village of Nandi Hills cross.   7 3  July, 2001

9. Nandi Hills Cross to Devagiri village    7 8  March, 2004
 & Meenukunte village to Habbal
10. Jaipur to Kishangarh (BOT) Project   8 90  July, 2005
11. Delhi-Gurgaon (Access Controlled) - on BOT 8 28 April, 2005
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